

MACT No. 377/21
Rambali Kumar Vs. Dhruv Kalra

15.09.2021

Present: Mr. Ajender Sisodia Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha Ld. Counsel for respondent
insurance company.
IO ASI Manoj Kumar.

Reply be filed by the insurance company within 30 days
with advance copy to the other parties.

Medical treatment bills and records be provided by the
petitioner to the counsel for the insurance company within a week.

Be put up for framing of issues/settlement on **06.10.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /15.09.2021