

MACT No. 377/21
Rambali Kumar Vs. Dhruv Kalra

27.10.2021

Present: None for the petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 along
with R1. (Vakalatnama filed. Same be taken on record).
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance
company.

Issue court notice to the petitioner as well as counsel
through IO for settlement/further proceedings in pre-sitting for
National Lok Adalat on **08.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /27.10.2021