

MACT NO. 377/21  
RAMBALI KUMAR VS. DHURUV KALRA

01.06.2022

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Ankur-one of the counsels for respondent no. 1  
and 2.

Sh. Surjan-ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for  
respondent no. 3.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for PE  
and if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the  
same be supplied to other party at least one week before next  
date of hearing failing which cost of Rs. 1000/- shall be deemed  
to be imposed upon the petitioner which petitioner will have to  
be deposited with DLSA.

Be put up on 19.10.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /01.06.2022**