

MACT377/21
RAMBALI KUMAR Vs. DHRUV KALRA

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ajendra Sisodia-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankur Singh-Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Sunanda Nimisha-Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

An application u/s 151 CPC for direction to DDU hospital for
issuance of disability certificate has already been filed.

Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 submits that he is filing reply to the
DAR with supporting affidavit of Dhruv and Parisha and with some
annexures. Copy given.

Perusal of file also shows that matter is at the stage of PE and
reply is filed today.

Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 submits that it is his first case so
reply could not be filed in time and lenient view may kindly be taken.

Ld. Counsels for petitioner and insurance company submits
that they have no objection if reply is taken on record.

In view of the above, reply on behalf of R1 & R2 is taken on
record.

It is stated that no further issues are required to be framed.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for PE on
17.12.2022.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.10.2022