

MACT 377/21
RAMBALI KUMAR Vs. DHRUV KALRA

04.02.2023.

Present: Sh. Ajendra Sisodia-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

ASI Manoj in person.

Ld. counsel for Petitioner submits that petitioner is not available today.

Issue notice to concerned IO for NDOH with direction to come in person on NDOH.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 21.03.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.02.2023.