

07.02.2024

**At 11:36 a.m.**

Present: Advocate Shri Ajayender Sisodia for injured.  
**None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).**  
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for **R3/TATA** AIG  
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

**Detailed Accident Report (DAR)** has been filed along with copy of police report for offences under section 279/338 IPC in FIR No.63/21 dated 08.02.2021 PS Dwarka South.

Issues have been settled on 09.03.2022 whereas application under section 151 CPC has been allowed on 27.09.2023 directing Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital to examine/assess disability of injured Rambali Kumar and submit his report.

Ld. Counsel for injured requests next date for leading evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness/injured be supplied to respondents/counsels in compliance of order dated 09.03.2022.

Matter be listed on **08.05.2024** for **PE**.

**Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, Delhi** be directed to submit report/**Disability Certificate** in compliance of order dated 27.09.2023.

Copy of order dated 27.09.2023 be attached with notice to be served through SHO PS Dwarka South.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/07.02.2024