

08.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajender Sisodia and Sh. Manjeet Sangwan for injured.  
**Advocate** Shri Surjan Singh and Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice could not be served upon Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital due to paucity of time.

Ld. Counsel for injured requests next date for leading evidence as injured is out of station having gone to his native place.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on **25.09.2024** for PE.

Issue fresh notice to Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital for filing Disability Certificate on or before next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.05.2024