

25.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajendra Sisodia for injured.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for R3/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Another date is sought for leading evidence. Not
opposed.

Letter No. F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2024/31081 dated
20.09.2024 has been received from CMO, DDU Hospital
informing that neither injured is appearing before Medical Board
nor could be contacted as his mobile phone was out of service.

Since insurance company has not raised any
statutory defence so copy of treatment record and medical bills
be supplied to Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Put up on 29.11.2024 for fresh legal
offer/assessment of compensation on the basis of medical bills
and treatment record.

Injured in the meanwhile is directed to appear before
Medical Board, DDU Hospital for further assessment.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, DDU
Hospital, Hari Nagar to file Disability Certificate of injured on
next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.09.2024