

29.11.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajendra Sisodia along with injured.  
**None** for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
**Advocate** Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Advocate Shri  
Surjan Singh for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance  
Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that injured has been directed to  
appear before the Medical Board on 01.01.2025.

Affidavit of Rambali Kumar along with list of  
witnesses and annexures is taken on record.

Copy thereof be supplied to ld counsel for  
respondents.

Put up on 14.02.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.11.2024