

23
MACT 377/21
RAMBALI KUMAR Vs. DHRUV KALRA

09.05.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ajender Sisodia for injured.
None for R1 & R2.
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha and Sh. Surjan
Singh for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

At request, matter is adjourned to **22.08.2025** for PE.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to
respondents/counsel.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, DDU
Hospital, Hari Nagar, Delhi to file disability certificate of injured
Rambali Kumar for next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2025