

MACT 377/21  
RAMBALI KUMAR Vs. DHRUV KALRA

10.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Amrish Sisodia for claimant.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for insurance  
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that she  
is inclined to make offer of Rs.2.5 lakhs. Let the claimant to  
despondent.

List for further consideration on **07.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/10.12.2025