

30 MACT 377/21
RAMBALI KUMAR Vs. DHRUV KALRA

13.05.2026

Present: None for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for insurance
company.

Perusal of the record shows that matter was referred to
Lok Adalat, however, the same has not been settled.

Matter be put up for PE on next date of hearing.

Advance copy of the evidence affidavit be supplied.

Put up on **19.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.05.2026